

21-C-00040; Downtown Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation by CIPP Lining
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., June 28, 2022

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Miller Pipeline, LLC		American Infrastructure Technologies Corporation		Insituform Technologies, LLC		Inliner Solutions, LLC		Vortex Services LLC					
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total				
100	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00				
102	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$ 374,066.90	\$374,066.90	\$ 39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$298,000.00				
0408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	LF	30,514	\$ 35.50	\$1,083,247.00	\$ 34.00	\$1,037,476.00	\$ 45.10	\$1,376,181.40	\$ 43.00	\$1,312,102.00	\$ 45.75	\$1,396,015.50				
0410.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	668	\$ 61.50	\$41,082.00	\$ 38.00	\$25,384.00	\$ 64.10	\$42,818.80	\$ 53.00	\$35,404.00	\$ 90.00	\$60,120.00				
0412.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	265	\$ 41.25	\$10,931.25	\$ 45.00	\$11,925.00	\$ 82.80	\$21,942.00	\$ 45.00	\$11,925.00	\$ 120.00	\$31,800.00				
0415.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	1,918	\$ 62.00	\$118,916.00	\$ 65.00	\$124,670.00	\$ 73.00	\$140,014.00	\$ 60.00	\$115,080.00	\$ 65.00	\$124,670.00				
0418.3540	Cured in Place Pipe for 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.354 inch thick)	LF	264	\$ 167.50	\$44,220.00	\$ 95.00	\$25,080.00	\$ 168.90	\$44,589.60	\$ 77.00	\$20,328.00	\$ 140.00	\$36,960.00				
0421.4130	Cured in Place Pipe for 20" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.413 inch thick)	LF	279	\$ 170.00	\$47,430.00	\$ 115.00	\$32,085.00	\$ 109.20	\$30,466.80	\$ 85.00	\$23,715.00	\$ 125.00	\$34,875.00				
0424.4720	Cured in Place Pipe for 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.472 inch thick)	LF	568	\$ 200.00	\$113,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$76,680.00	\$ 182.60	\$103,716.80	\$ 103.00	\$58,504.00	\$ 145.00	\$82,360.00				
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	30,314	\$ 2.00	\$60,628.00	\$ 4.00	\$121,256.00	\$ 2.40	\$72,753.60	\$ 3.00	\$90,942.00	\$ 3.50	\$106,099.00				
0601.10	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	618	\$ 2.00	\$1,236.00	\$ 4.50	\$2,781.00	\$ 2.40	\$1,483.20	\$ 3.00	\$1,854.00	\$ 5.50	\$3,399.00				
0601.12	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	265	\$ 2.00	\$530.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,325.00	\$ 2.40	\$636.00	\$ 3.00	\$795.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,855.00				
0601.15	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	1,918	\$ 2.85	\$5,466.30	\$ 7.00	\$13,426.00	\$ 4.30	\$8,247.40	\$ 5.00	\$9,590.00	\$ 6.50	\$12,467.00				
0601.18	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	244	\$ 4.00	\$976.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,952.00	\$ 5.40	\$1,317.60	\$ 6.00	\$1,464.00	\$ 12.50	\$3,050.00				
0601.21	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 20" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	279	\$ 5.25	\$1,464.75	\$ 10.00	\$2,790.00	\$ 6.50	\$1,813.50	\$ 7.00	\$1,953.00	\$ 13.00	\$3,627.00				
0601.24	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	289	\$ 5.75	\$1,661.75	\$ 12.00	\$3,468.00	\$ 8.70	\$2,514.30	\$ 10.00	\$2,890.00	\$ 14.00	\$4,046.00				
0602.08	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	1,050	\$ 10.35	\$10,867.50	\$ 12.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 3.20	\$3,360.00	\$ 4.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 6.75	\$7,087.50				
0602.10	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	200	\$ 10.35	\$2,070.00	\$ 13.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 3.20	\$640.00	\$ 4.00	\$800.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,400.00				
602.12	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	50	\$ 10.35	\$517.50	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 3.20	\$160.00	\$ 4.00	\$200.00	\$ 8.00	\$400.00				
603.15	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	200	\$ 10.35	\$2,070.00	\$ 35.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 5.40	\$1,080.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,000.00				
604.18	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	100	\$ 10.35	\$1,035.00	\$ 45.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 7.60	\$760.00	\$ 8.00	\$800.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,200.00				
605.21	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 20" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	100	\$ 10.35	\$1,035.00	\$ 55.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 10.80	\$1,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00				
606.24	Additional Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	100	\$ 10.35	\$1,035.00	\$ 65.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 10.80	\$1,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$3,500.00				
0621.08	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 8" Dia.	LF	200	\$ 28.75	\$5,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 14.10	\$2,820.00	\$ 16.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$2,400.00				
0621.10	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 10" Dia.	LF	50	\$ 28.75	\$1,437.50	\$ 40.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 14.10	\$705.00	\$ 16.00	\$800.00	\$ 14.00	\$700.00				
0621.18	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 18" Dia.	LF	20	\$ 34.50	\$690.00	\$ 65.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 16.20	\$324.00	\$ 18.00	\$360.00	\$ 18.00	\$360.00				
0621.20	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 20" Dia.	LF	279	\$ 34.50	\$9,625.50	\$ 75.00	\$20,925.00	\$ 16.20	\$4,519.80	\$ 18.00	\$5,022.00	\$ 24.00	\$6,696.00				
0700	Disposal of Debris	CY	200	\$ 1.15	\$230.00	\$ 25.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 54.10	\$10,820.00	\$ 60.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$24,000.00				
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	EA	400	\$ 115.00	\$46,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 117.00	\$46,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$400.00				
2051	Removal of Protruding Services	EA	20	\$ 304.75	\$6,095.00	\$ 350.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 270.50	\$5,410.00	\$ 299.00	\$5,980.00	\$ 375.00	\$7,500.00				
2051.08	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 8" Gravity Sewer	EA	374	\$ 315.00	\$117,810.00	\$ 400.00	\$149,600.00	\$ 319.10	\$119,343.40	\$ 359.00	\$134,266.00	\$ 380.00	\$142,120.00				
2051.10	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 10" Gravity Sewer	EA	20	\$ 315.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 415.00	\$8,300.00	\$ 319.10	\$6,382.00	\$ 359.00	\$7,180.00	\$ 380.00	\$7,600.00				
2051.18	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 18" Gravity Sewer	EA	3	\$ 575.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 900.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 378.70	\$1,136.10	\$ 419.00	\$1,257.00	\$ 435.00	\$1,305.00				
2051.24	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 24" Gravity Sewer	EA	3	\$ 575.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 432.70	\$1,298.10	\$ 479.00	\$1,437.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00				
2052	Root Removal	LF	200	\$ 4.00	\$800.00	\$ 20.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 7.60	\$1,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,600.00				
4800	Manhole Rehabilitation by Coating System min. 250 mils thickness	SF	30,000	\$ 37.00	\$1,110,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$1,260,000.00	\$ 30.30	\$909,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$1,410,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$1,275,000.00				
4600.1p	Small Size manhole frame and cover replacement (in pavement)	EA	100	\$ 1,375.00	\$137,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$170,000.00	\$ 1,893.30	\$189,330.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$170,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$160,000.00				
9000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	HRS	80	\$ 360.00	\$28,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 189.30	\$15,144.00	\$ 209.00	\$16,720.00	\$ 210.00	\$16,800.00				
9050.08	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	LF	30,514	\$ 0.05	\$1,525.70	\$ 0.25	\$7,628.50	\$ 1.00	\$30,514.00	\$ 2.00	\$61,028.00	\$ 0.25	\$7,628.50				
9050.10	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 10" Dia. Sewer	LF	668	\$ 0.05	\$33.40	\$ 1.00	\$668.00	\$ 1.00	\$668.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,336.00	\$ 1.00	\$668.00				
9050.12	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 12" Dia. Sewer	LF	256	\$ 0.05	\$12.80	\$ 3.00	\$768.00	\$ 3.20	\$819.20	\$ 3.00	\$768.00	\$ 3.00	\$768.00				
9050.15	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 15" Dia. Sewer	LF	1,918	\$ 11.50	\$22,057.00	\$ 5.00	\$9,590.00	\$ 8.70	\$16,686.60	\$ 2.00	\$3,836.00	\$ 5.00	\$9,590.00				
9050.18	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 18" Dia. Sewer	LF	264	\$ 34.50	\$9,108.00	\$ 8.00	\$2,112.00	\$ 8.70	\$2,296.80	\$ 10.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$3,168.00				
9050.24	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 24" Dia. Sewer	LF	568	\$ 69.00	\$39,192.00	\$ 15.00	\$8,520.00	\$ 26.00	\$14,768.00	\$ 10.00	\$5,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$8,520.00				
					Total		\$3,421,435.95	Total		Total		\$3,706,226.90	Total		Total		\$3,995,254.50
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration																	
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.																	
Bids Received By: <u>Jim Greiner</u>																	
Jim Greiner, P.E.																	
City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department																	
306 E. Jackson Street - 4N																	
Tampa, FL 33602																	